## O'Donnell, Shanna

From: Amy Calvo MacNamara, Esq. <Amy@acmfamilylaw.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 15, 2019 1:40 PM

**To:** Del Ciampo, Joseph **Subject:** Family Law Section

Dear Joseph,

The Executive Committee of the Family Law Section voted unanimously in favor of Attorney Cohen's proposal. The Family Law Section supports a proposed rule change which would provide that judges have 30 days to issue an opinion on a pendente lite matter.

Thank you, and have a great day.

## **Attorney Amy Calvo MacNamara**

Chair, Connecticut Bar Association Family Law Section Co-Chair, Fairfield County Bar Association Family Law Section The Law Offices of Amy Calvo MacNamara, LLC 2 Greenwich Office Park, Suite 300 Greenwich, CT 06831

Telephone: 203-542-2896 Email: <a href="mailto:amy@acmfamilylaw.com">amy@acmfamilylaw.com</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.acmfamilylaw.com">www.acmfamilylaw.com</a>

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS E-MAIL MESSAGE IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED, AND IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE NAMED RECEIVER. IF YOU ARE NOT THE NAMED RECEIVER, OR THE PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THIS E-MAIL MESSAGE TO THE NAMED RECEIVER, YOU ARE NOTIFIED THAT ANY USE OF THIS E-MAIL MESSAGE OR ITS CONTENTS, INCLUDING ANY DISSEMINATION OR COPYING, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS E-MAIL MESSAGE IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE LAW OFFICES OF AMY CALVO MACNAMARA, LLC, BY TELEPHONE AT (203) 542-2896, AND DESTROY THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE. THANK YOU.

IRS Circular 230 Disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS, we inform you that any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments) is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i) avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any transaction or matter addressed herein. If you are not the original addressee of this communication, you should seek advice based on your particular circumstances from an independent advisor.